E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering Answers 10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 e Omaha, NE 68154-3950
P 402.895.4700  F 402.895.3599
www.eacg.com

Dear Homeowner:

The SID has contracted concrete work to be done on the streets in your SID. A contractor will be on
site to do work which includes removing the existing concrete that is damaged and replacing it with
new pavement.

Throughout the course of this project, there could be some minimal damage done to yards and or
sprinkler systems. The contractor that is on site will be responsible for replacing any damaged
sprinkler lines and/or heads. They will also be replacing any sod that is torn up while on site. Once
the new sod is laid, it will be the responsibility of the homeowner at each lot to water the new sod until

it has re-established itself.

Before starting the work on site, each contractor must put in a call and have all the utilities in the area
located. You might notice some areas in your yard that have been flagged and/or spray painted. This
does not indicate the area in which they will be working. It is just to give them an idea of what kind of
utilities are in the area that could possibly be hit while the contractor is on site working.

All work that is completed in public Right-of-\Way and follow City of Omaha and Sarpy County
specifications.

The work in your SID should not take longer than 30 days to complete. Please let me know if you
have any questions or concerns on this at all.

Thank You,

»

Chris Anderson

Construction Administration Tech.

Engineering Answers...by transforming concepts into reality
E & A Consulting Group, Inc.

10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 - Omaha, NE 68154
402.895.4700 (o)

eacg.com
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1 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, LARGE AREA 629 SY ) 1 COVER
Harrison Street
2 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, SMALL AREA 392 sY W 2 SOUTHEAST
3 FULL DEPTH SAW CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT 1,205 LF & I 3 SOUTHWEST
2 g
4 ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE 1 EA o{;}, 4 NORTH =|e
5 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 1 EA % 5 TOTAL QUANTITIES a M
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6  REMOVE AND REPLACE PCC SIDEWALK 20 SF COMPOSITE MAP é 1k
7 REMOVE AND REPLACE PCC CURB RAMP 114 SF g <
8 CONTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL (2 locations) 24 SF -
@
9 REMOVE AND REPLACE FAULTY SUBGRADE 25 N %
o =
10 ADJUST SPRINKLER (AS NEEDED) 1 EA § o 3
e xhhE 2
11 REPLACE CURB INLET TOP WITH ARMOR FACE 4 EA @ 8 H.:J (5) g
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NOTE TO BIDDERS HCJ E
1. All project procedures, materials, bonds and reserves shall conform to the City of Omaha's M m
Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2020 Edition ("Standard Specifications"). SID 261 E & A Consulting Group, Inc
It is the responsibility of the CONTRACTOR to be familiar with the contents of the Standard Chai
Specifications. The Standard Specifications can be found at: Mandy Lortz, Chairman Teresa Wooten, P.E.
https://publicworks.cityofomaha.org/images/2020_Standard_Specifications_April_20_2020.pdf 11440 West Center Road, Ste. C 10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100
2. References to "Standard Plates" refers to the City of Omaha's 2020 Standard Plate list. These Omaha, NE 68144 Omaha, NE 68154 o
Standard Plates can be found at: https:/publicworks.cityofomaha.org/2020-standard-plate-list P: 402.334.0700 P: 402.895.4700 g
(@]
F: 402.334.0815 F: 402.895.3599 O
The CONTRACTOR is referred to the following Standard Plates for use on this project: ihf@fdjlaw.com twooten@eacg.com
PLATE NO. DESCRIPTION REVISION DATE
503-01 Sidewalk Construction 11/21/2019 INSPECTOR CONTRACTOR
503-02 Sidewalk Location 11/21/2019 E & A Consulting Grouo. Inc
504-01-01 Concrete Curb Ramp 02/11/2019 g roup, _5
1002-02-1, 3, 4 Pavement Repair 02/11/2019 See Sheet 3 - SOUTHWEST See Sheet 2 - SOUTHEAST Randall L. Pierce, P.E. :
10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100
Omaha, NE 68154 &
P: 402.895.4700 = §|q —
F: 402.895.3599 ERREE
rpierce@eacg.com : &
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2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION
0 | s [ oot [ 2 o | x v Ve [owsmen | sores
@ 1 40 15 12.5 X 15.0 20.8
W @ 1 40 15 12.5 X 15.0 20.8
I @ 1 40 15 12.5 X 15.0 20.8
1 76 22 12.5 X 51.0 70.8
LEGEND
@ 1 29 4 12.0 X 6.0 8.0
Trail 50 20 125 | x | 250 347
@ 1 40 15 12.5 X 15.0 20.8
@ 2 50 30 25.0 X 15.0 4.7
@ 2 50 120 25.0 X 60.0 166.7
1 26 2 4.0 X 20.0 8.9 Curb Inlet Throat
1 39 13 13.0 X 13.0 18.8
1 89 12.5 X 32.0 444
@ 1 66 6 20.0 X 20.0 444
@ 1 52 10 12.5 X 27.0 375

2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION - CURB INLET TOP

AREA
NO.

AREA
NO.

TYPE

Curb Ramp

Sawcut full depth (typ)

N\

TYPE NOTES

1 Curb Inlet Top

2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION

APPROX. DIMEN. ESTS.F. NOTES

7.0 X 6.0 420 ADA Plate - Cast Iron

Drill and epoxy tie bars
#5 x 1'-6" tie bars @ 48" C-C spacing (typ).

Prepared subgrade in
accordance with Section 1000

SMALL AREA CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR DETAIL
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SMALL AREA CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

AREA
NO.

OB OO

NO. SAW
POURS | CUT LF.
2 170
2 50
1 36
1 1
18
1 18
1 16
AREA TYPE

Sidewalk
Curb Ramp

2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION

CUR® | wiotH | x | LengTH | HARSEAREA | SMALL AREA NOTES
85 125 X 105.0 145.8 Curb Inlet Throat, Adjust Manhole
125 X 23.0 319
11.0 X 5.0 6.1
11.0 X 5.0 6.1
6 10.0 X 25.0 27.8
21 3.0 X 30.0 10.0
7 2.0 X 7.0 1.6 Curb Inlet Throat
4.0 X 10.0 4.4
4.0 X 20.0 8.9 Curb Inlet Throat
4 3 X 10 33
2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION
APPROX. DIMEN. EST S.F. NOTES
4.0 X 5.0 20.0 Adjust Water Valve
9.0 X 8.0 72.0 ADA Plate - Cast Iron (2' x 8')

TYPE NOTES

2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION - CURB INLET TOP
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5
=
o
=)
o
o
()
)
=
|_
—
-
D
=
)
O
<<
o
L

0
D
L
=
D
(%)
=l
Q0
[T
o
©
s
o
[
£
f=
o
£
>
(=
i
.
j=2}
=
c
o
i
o
.
>
=
=
o)
@
£
[=2}
{=
i

=
D
=
3
w
=
<
£
=]
£
S
.
=1
S
2
=]
]
=1
8
S
4
=
2
=
>
=
=
=1
S
3

I3
3
el
83
o
S
&
o
S
<

Phone: 402.895.4700 @

WWW.eacg.

State of NE Certificate of Authorization #CA0008

Codd

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering Answers

BELLBROOK
2024 STREET
RECONSTRUCTION

SID 261
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

SOUTHWEST

Description

Revisions

Date

P2008.207.017

Proj No:

5/16/2024

JIN
J
o

Date:

Designed By:

N

Drawn By:

1"=300"

Scale:

8

Sheet:

\\EACG.net\shares\Projects\Projects\2008\207\p17\engineering\cad files\Paving\Bellbrook 2024 Street Reconstruction-000.dwg

5/16/2024 1:53 PM

Evan Nelson


http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com

Bmp'000-uolonisu0daY J981S 1207 oo.qlieg\Buined\sall pe\ButisauiBua)/ | d\/0218002\s108(01d\s}oal0id\saleys U OV

INd €51 ¥202/91/G

uos|aN ueag

8000YO# UoReZLOYINY J0 81eIYaD IN 40 BleIS

YYSVHEIN ‘ALNNOO AdHYS

9 o 108Us

W00 6oee MM siamsuy bujiaauibuz 10z IS T
a;%mw_ﬁmezmooﬁx%%.%%%%wwmﬂw\“”%mge "INI'dN0YD ONILINSNO) ¥ 33 NOILONYLSNOOIY NiT Ag umeig
$80IAI8G PI8l- B [BJUSLIUOIAUT e Buiuueld e Bunssuibug HLHON [T
) . D D L] 13341S ¥20¢ vy o Z0TeTe £
ONI dNOYD ONILTNSNOID V % 3 MOO¥gT113g L T
= = B | ®
L o | =2
m — ® e HE
L S| o
—
m]
o >
<w Rl | ™
M_ & Slowo | v | <=
= w
(72}
<C
Z B
m < | 5| @
w <
o aoh|® T
oD | Xxuw
<C
[s ]
@
Z =
S 2 glsigglg s
(&) = < - -~ I3 - <
g B
F [+'4
O H > < < < < < <
=)
.qv E
= o T
S |y _m @22 v oo o
m n 2 QIS Y e
< =
N
[=]
N 'm
o©uw 3 w -—
1R I Rl
199113 UIG61 S :
[T
=4 o~ o o ™ o
o <L |- o T | o = | =
= “3
5
=
~ n
o ;2
“u nNU w o~ -— -— -— -—
! a
5 /
@
149 < .
(7] w o
: 22(® OEEG
8 <<
m
N
&
A
O
€ ~
!
Qo
195
o
J
R
&
I
=
. =
3 £
6@% g
S5 s
S @
(&)
S
o R
3®
L |J\r|
>3
S o
Q=
o = R
EE =
X © H =
2 T > =
&Q o o~
o) sl

/— Emiline Circle

necall.com

%
%
3
)

s below.

Call before you dig.

know what

Dial: 811

s
(/2]
)
=
=
o
D
1773
(<]
S

[

-\

Sawcut full depth (typ)

Prepared subgrade in

accordance with Section 1000

SMALL AREA CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE



http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com

necall.com

Dial: 811

know what's below.
Call before you dig.

AREA
NO.

GO O GO

OEEEEEEREEE B RO

NO.

POURS | CUT LF.

1

1

SAW

40
40
40
76
29
50
40
50
50

170

50
36

1

92

40

30

26
39
89
66

52

CURB
L.F.

15
15
15
22
4

20

30
120

85

21

105

2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION
LARGE AREA | SMALL AREA

WIDTH

12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.0
12.5
12.5
25.0
25.0
12.5
12.5
11.0
11.0
10.0
3.0

2.0

4.0

4.0

25.0
21.0
12.5
4.0

4.0

3.0

4.0

13.0
12.5
20.0
12.5

3.0

X

LENGTH

15.0

15.0

15.0

51.0

6.0

25.0

15.0

15.0

60.0

105.0

23.0

5.0

5.0

25.0

30.0

7.0

10.0

20.0

49.0

19.0

15.0

20.0

10.0

4.0

20.0

13.0

320

20.0

27.0

10.0

ESTS.Y.

20.8

708

166.7

145.8

31.9

6.1

6.1

136.1

ESTS.Y NOTES

20.8

20.8

8.0
34.7

20.8

Curb Inlet Throat, Adjust Manhole

278
10.0
1.6 Curb Inlet Throat
44

8.9 Curb Inlet Throat

20.8
8.9 Curb Inlet Throat

44 Curb Inlet Throat

8.9 Curb Inlet Throat
18.8
444
444
375

3.3

AREA

2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION

TYPE APPROX. DIMEN. I;SFT NOTES
Sidewalk 4.0 X 5.0 20.0 Adjust Water Valve
Curb Ramp 9.0 X 8.0 72.0 ADA Plate - Cast Iron (2' x 8')
Curb Ramp 7.0 X 6.0 42.0 ADA Plate - Cast Iron

2024 STREET RECONSTRUCTION - CURB INLET TOP

AREA

NO. TYPE NOTES

Curb Inlet Top

BB

Curb Inlet Top

Curb Inlet Top

®

Curb Inlet Top
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